2022-2023 BUDGET TO INCLUDE ODYSSEY MANUFACTURING 

WHEREAS, both the Brady Type B Economic Development Corporation and the City Council 
of the City of Brady, Texas have approved a Performance Agreement with Promissory Note with 
a loan totaling two hundred fifty thousand dollars and no/100 ($250,000) being qualified Projects 
as that term is defined under the Texas Local Government Code, Chapters 501 and 505, et seq., 
as amended, known as the Development Corporation Act of 1979; and 

WHEREAS, such Project was not included in the original budget for the Brady Type B